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Sliding Pack Left Hand

This kit contains sliding pack components for a 3-Bag bagwell module in an
NCR FastLane SelfServ™ Checkout (7360) unit with a Left-hand orientation.

[ } Note: The NCR FastLane SelfServ™ Checkout (7360) can be configured for either Left-
hand or Right-hand orientations, which refer to the direction that customers scan and
bag items. Customers scan from left to right on Left-hand systems, and from right to
left on Right-hand systems.

Kit Contents

Locking Assembly Stainless Steel Top Tray

Lock Stopper

Rear Cover Panel

Sliding Pack Frame

Spacer Panel

Rail Bracket Housing Bearing

Single Rails
Leg Support Assembly
Leg Support Cover CCP-73025
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Installation Procedures

Installing the Sliding Pack involves the following procedures:

1. Remove Scale Tray on the facing page.

2. Remove Rear Panel on page 4.

3. Install Sliding Pack Left Hand on page 5.

[} Note: Before you begin, the leveling feet should set on the floor and must be
leveled.
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Remove Scale Tray

To remove the Scale Tray, follow these steps:
1. Lift and remove the Scale Tray from the Bagwell.

[_} Note: The Scale Tray will be installed on the Bagwell after installing the Sliding
Pack.

\ Scale Tray

CCP-73004
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Remove Rear Panel

To remove the Rear Panel from the Bagwell, do the following:

1. Remove the Scale Tray from the Bagwell. For more information, refer to
on the previous page.

2. Remove nuts securing the rear panel to the Bagwell Frame.

Nut

CCP-73003

3. Remove the rear panel by pulling it up until it unclips from the Bagwell Frame.

Rear Iianel Cli Bagwe/ll Frame
cio . (Te— A\ " — . Cli
Ip b 1 Fil |p
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Install Sliding Pack Left Hand

To install the Sliding Pack, do the following:

1. Remove the Scale Tray from the Bagwell. For more information, refer to
on page 3.

2. Remove the Rear Panel from the Bagwell. For more information, refer to
on the previous page.

[_} Note: The image below shows that the Scale Tray and Rear Panel has been removed
from the Bagwell.

..//@'

CCP-73008

3. Install rail bracket on the core side and secure it with three M6 flat head screws.
/

Rail Bracket

\MG Flat head

SCrews
I

CCP-73005
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4. Install rail bracket into the side of the bagwell and secure it with two M6 nuts.

M6 Nuts

Rail Bracket J q

CCP-73006
5.

M6 Nuts Spacer Panel

Left Hand Configuration

—l

v \/ Cover Panel

Right Hand Configuration

CCP-73007
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6. Install the spacer panel with cover panel to the rear side of the bagwell and secure it
with three M6 nuts.

\ Spacer Panel

with Cover Panel

CCP-73009

7. Install the two housing bearing as shown in the image below and secure it with two
M5 screws on each housing bearing.

Housing Bearing

M5 Screws

Right Hand Configuration

CCP-73010
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8. Attach the leg support assembly and secure it with three M6 screws.

M6 Screws
N

Leg Support
Assembly

Left Hand Configuration

J

2

'33)

Right Hand Configuratio

Single Rails

CCP-73011

Housing Bearing

CCP-73012
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10. Align the Sliding Pack main frame with the Bagwell.

11. Extend the two rails from the Sliding Pack and align the holes with the mounting
holes of the rail bracket and then secure with five M6 screws on each rail.

Sliding Pack
Main Frame

Rail Bracket

L

Single Rails CCP-73013
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12. Install the lock stopper into the spacer panel doing the following.

a. Slide the sliding pack frame until the mounting holes in the spacer panel show
up.

Sliding Pack Frame

Mounting Holes

_ -.u.
o T

CCP-73014

b. Install the lock stopper into the spacer and secure each stopper with four M6
SCrews.

Lock Stopper

CCP-73015
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13. Install the locking assembly on the main frame and secure it with three M6 nuts.

Locking Assembly

CCP-73016

14. Install the stainless steel top tray on the main frame and secure with ten M4 screws.

CCP-73017
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15. Install the leg support cover and secure it with M4 screws.

/ Leg Support Cover

I~

) D v M4 Screws

CCP-73018

16. Install the scale tray to the bagwell by doing the following.

a. Slide the sliding pack frame until the top bagwell shows.

Sliding Pack Frame

/

1
e Bagwell

CCP-73019
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b. Install the scale tray on the bagwell.

Scale Tray

CCP-73020

17. Adjust the leveling feet of the sliding pack by aligning the rail with the housing
bearing. Ensure that the rail slides smoothly in the housing bearing.

Left Side View Right Side View
|
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Leveling Feet CCP-73021
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18. Cover all holes using hole cover labels..

CCP-73022
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